
No. 	 Name 	 Pos. 	 B/T 	 Ht. 	 Wt. 	 Cl. 	 Hometown/Previous School
0 		  Jaxon Jelkin*	 RHP	 R/R	 6-5	 200	 SR	 Omaha, Neb./Houston
1		  Caeden Cloud	 IF	 R/R	 6-1	 195	 FR	 Nixa, Mo./Nixa HS 
2		  Tyler Cerny	 IF	 R/R	 6-2	 195	 SR	 Greenwood, Ind./Indiana 
3		  Will Marcy	 OF 	 R/R	 6-3	 200	 SR	 Raleigh, N.C./Memphis/NC State 
4		  Alex Duffey	 C	 L/R	 6-1	 190	 SR	 Bernardsville, N.J./Elon 
5		  Jack Bennett	 RHP	 R/R	 6-2	 220	 SR	 Paducah, Ky./Western Kentucky 
6		  Tyler Bell	 IF 	 S/R	 6-1	 195	 SO	 Frankfort, Ill./Lincoln-Way East HS
7		  Toby Peterson	 LHP/UT	 L/L	 6-2	 195	 FR	 Palatine, Ill./Palatine HS 
8		  Nile Adcock	 RHP	 R/R	 6-2	 200	 SR	 Pinckneyville, Ill./Kaskaskia CC 
9		  Ethan Hindle	 IF	 R/R	 6-1	 200	 JR	 Delafield, Wisc./Arrowhead HS
10		 Luke Lawrence	 IF 	 L/R	 6-0	 180	 SR	 Evergreen Park, Ill./Illinois State
11		 Scott Campbell Jr.	 OF	 R/R	 6-0	 180	 SR	 Macon, Ga./USC Upstate 
12		 Connor Mattison	 RHP	 R/R	 6-2	 200	 JR	 Goodyear, Ariz./Grand Canyon 
13		 Tagger Tyson	 C/UT	 R/R	 6-1	 195	 JR	 Mount Pleasant, S.C./Louisville 
16		 Ira Austin IV	 RHP	 R/R	 6-2	 170	 SR	 Metairie, La./Univ. of New Orleans 
17		 Cameron Owens*	 RHP/IF 	 R/R	 5-11	 190	 R-FR	 Harrodsburg, Ky./Boyle County HS 
19		 Jack Sams	 RHP	 R/R	 6-3	 195	 FR	 Lexington, Ky./Lexington Catholic HS 
20		 Tommy Skelding	 RHP	 R/R	 6-3	 200	 SO	 Atwater, Ohio/Marlington HS 
21		 Chase Alderman*	 RHP 	 R/R	 6-5	 210	 JR	 Morehead, Ky./Eastern Kentucky 
22		 Burkley Bounds	 RHP	 R/R	 6-2	 200	 SO	 Lexington, Ky/Eastern Kentucky 
23		 Hudson Brown	 IF	 L/R	 6-6	 230	 SO	 Olive Branch, Miss./Northpoint Christian HS 
24		 Braxton Van Cleave	 OF	 L/R	 6-3	 220	 FR	 Arlington, Texas/Mansfield HS 
25		 Ryan Schwartz	 OF/C 	 R/R	 6-4	 215	 SO	 Indian Trail, N.C./Combine Academy HS
28		 Lucas Hail	 RHP	 R/R	 5-10	 175	 FR	 Brandenburg, Ky./Meade County HS 
29		 Owen Jenkins	 C/UT	 R/R	 6-2	 220	 FR	 Lexington, Ky./Lexington Catholic HS 
30		 Bryson Treichel	 RHP	 R/R	 6-4	 200	 SO	 DeLand, Fla./North Florida
31		 Oliver Boone*	 RHP	 R/R	 6-4	 210	 SO	 North Hollywood, Calif./Univ. of California Berkley 
33		 Ryan Foscolo	 OF	 R/R	 6-3	 185	 FR	 Oviedo, Fla./Hagerty HS 
34		 Carson Hansen	 OF 	 L/L	 6-2	 220	 SR	 Pewaukee, Wisc./Wisconson-Milwaukee
35		 Jackson Soucie	 LHP	 L/L	 6-5	 240	 SR	 Cambridge, Ontario/South Carolina 
36		 Nate Harris	 RHP	 R/R	 6-4	 225	 SO	 Yorkville, Ill./Yorkville HS
37		 Jayce Tharnish	 OF 	 R/R	 6-3	 190	 JR	 Devon, Pa./St. Bonaventure
38		 Ryan Mullan*	 RHP	 R/R	 6-2	 230	 JR	 Chino Hills, Calif./Loyola Marymount 
41		 Maxime Boies	 IF	 L/R	 6-0	 190	 FR	 Levis, Quebec/Northern Pre University 
44		 Michael Gardner	 IF	 R/R	 6-1	 175	 FR	 Oyster Bay, N.Y./Chaminade HS 
45		 Leighton Harris	 LHP 	 L/L	 6-3	 220	 SO	 Lexington, Ky./Fredeick Douglass HS
47		 Will Coleman	 LHP	 L/L	 6-1	 180	 FR	 Newburgh, Ind./Castle HS 
48		 Ben Cleaver	 LHP	 L/L	 6-3	 195	 JR	 Thompsons Station, Tenn./Independence HS
49		 Tristan Hunter	 RHP 	 R/R	 6-2	 185	 SO	 Forsyth, Mo./Forsyth HS
50		 Will Pryor^	 RHP	 R/R	 6-2	 210	 JR	 Whitwell, Tenn./Belmont

*Redshirted 2025; ^Expected to miss the 2026 season
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Head Coach:  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       Nick Mingione (Embry-Riddle, 2000)
	 Career Record (all at Kentucky):  . . . . . . . . . .          293-192 (.604); 10th season
	
Assistant Coach/Pitching: Dan Roszel, #15 (North Florida, 2000)
Assistant Coach/Recruiting Coordinator: Austin Cousino, #91 (Kentucky, 2016)
Assistant Coach: Chase Slone, #26 (Wright State, 2019)
Chief of Staff: Brock Doud
Director of Player Development: Trevor Fitts
Director of Offensive Development: Matt Morrow

COACHING STAFF

Caeden . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 Cay-den
Cerny  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  Sir-knee
Cousino . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                Coos-uh-no
Foscolo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 Foss-co-low
Jelkin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  GEL-kin
Leighton (Harris) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          Lay-ton
Maxime “Max” Boies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       Max-M Buah (like ‘blah’)
Mingione . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                Min-G-own
Roszel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  Rose-L
Soucie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  Sue-C
Tharnish  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                Tar-nish
Treichel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 Try-cull
Van Cleave . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              Van Cleeve

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

8		  Nile Adcock	 RHP
21		 Chase Alderman	 RHP
16		 Ira Austin IV	 RHP
6		  Tyler Bell	 IF
5		  Jack Bennett	 RHP
41		 Maxime Boies	 IF
31		 Oliver Boone	 RHP
22		 Burkley Bounds	 RHP
23		 Hudson Brown	 IF
11		 Scott Campbell Jr.	 OF
2		  Tyler Cerny	 IF
48		 Ben Cleaver	 LHP
1		  Caeden Cloud	 IF
47		 Will Coleman	 LHP
4		  Alex Duffey	 C
33		 Ryan Foscolo	 OF
44		 Michael Gardner	 IF
28		 Lucas Hail	 RHP
34		 Carson Hansen	 OF
45		 Leighton Harris	 LHP
36		 Nate Harris	 RHP
9		  Ethan Hindle	 IF
49		 Tristan Hunter	 RHP
0		  Jaxon Jelkin	 RHP
29		 Owen Jenkins	 C/UT
10		 Luke Lawrence	 IF
12		 Connor Mattison	 RHP
3		  Will Marcy	 OF
38		 Ryan Mullan	 RHP
17		 Cameron Owens	 RHP/IF
7		  Toby Peterson	 LHP/UT
50		 Will Pryor	 RHP
19		 Jack Sams	 RHP
25		 Ryan Schwartz	 OF/C
20		 Tommy Skelding	 RHP
35		 Jackson Soucie	 LHP
37		 Jayce Tharnish	 OF
30		 Bryson Treichel	 RHP
13		 Tagger Tyson	 C/UT
24		 Braxton Van Cleave	 OF

ALPHABETICAL


